900365296 05/20/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM385155

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Partial Release of Trademark Security Agreements
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900363711

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MVC Capital, Inc. (successor in interest to Fifth Third Bank)		05/06/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FDS, Inc.
Street Address:	8840 Stanford Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 4450
City:	Columbia
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21045
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Lagniappe Pharmacy Services, LLC (formerly knowns as OPUS-ISM LLC and successor by merger to HCC, Inc., formerly know as 1-REX, INC.)
Street Address:	2601 Scott Ave.
Internal Address:	Suite 600
City:	Forth Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76103
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3958598	RXCLASSROOM
Registration Number:	2856971	EZ-SIGN
Registration Number:	2900742	EZ-FLOW
Registration Number:	3138956	EZ-VUE
Registration Number:	3464093	RX-1 ENTERPRISE
Registration Number:	2019207	HCC:HME
Registration Number:	2026901	ALPHA-POS
Registration Number:	2028648	ALPHA-CARE
Registration Number:	2672514	VISUAL PHARMACY

TRADEMARK

900365296 REEL: 005793 FRAME: 0982

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Rob Soneson Address Line 1: 300 N LaSalle

Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24577-2-RFS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rob Soneson
SIGNATURE:	/rsoneson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=Corrected Agmt for Filing#page1.tif source=Corrected Agmt for Filing#page2.tif source=Corrected Agmt for Filing#page3.tif source=Corrected Agmt for Filing#page4.tif source=Corrected Agmt for Filing#page5.tif



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

May 18, 2016

PTAS

ROB SONESON 300 N LASALLE KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP CHICAGO, IL 60654



00363711

United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

1. The document Says the Nature of Conveyance is a partial Release Security agreements. The Reel 4850 frame 0945 also the conveying party name should read Fifth Third Bank the Receiving party name Hcc, Inc, Formerly 1-Rex, inc, and FDS, inc.

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) by **Friday**, **June 17**, **2016**, as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 2.197 or 2.198 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

To file the resubmission electronically, navigate to the ETAS website at http://etas.uspto.gov, click the Start Resubmission button and enter the following information:

Document ID: 900363711

Access Code: X15D70ZW1NP5SGD

To file the resubmission in paper, send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

MARGARET LASALLE
ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH
PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV TRADEMARK
REEL: 005793 FRAME: 0984

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM383528

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MVC Capital, Inc.		05/06/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FDS, Inc.
Street Address:	8840 Stanford Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 4450
City:	Columbia
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21045
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Lagniappe Pharmacy Services, LLC
Street Address:	2601 Scott Ave.
Internal Address:	Suite 600
City:	Forth Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76103
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3958598	RXCLASSROOM
Registration Number:	2856971	EZ-SIGN
Registration Number:	2900742	EZ-FLOW
Registration Number:	3138956	EZ-VUE
Registration Number:	3464093	RX-1 ENTERPRISE
Registration Number:	2019207	HCC:HME
Registration Number:	2026901	ALPHA-POS
Registration Number:	2028648	ALPHA-CARE
Registration Number:	2672514	VISUAL PHARMACY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

CH \$240.00

PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENTS

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENTS (this "Release"), dated as of May 6, 2016, is made by MVC CAPITAL, INC., a Delaware corporation, as successor in interest to Fifth Third Bank ("Secured Party"), and is as follows:

WHEREAS, FDS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("FDS"), LAGNIAPPE PHARMACY SERVICES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company formerly known as OPUS-ISM LLC and successor by merger to HCC, INC., a Delaware corporation formerly known as 1-REX, INC. ("HCC"; and together with FDS, each a "Debtor" and, collectively, "Debtors"), and Secured Party are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement (Senior Subordinated Debt) dated as of August 27, 2012, which was recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 28, 2012, in its records at Reel 004850, Frame 0945 (the "Agreement"); capitalized terms used but not defined herein will have the meaning given to them in the Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Agreement granted, assigned and conveyed to Secured Party a security interest in all of each Debtor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral owned by HCC (the "HCC Trademark Collateral"), including, without limitation: (a) all of HCC's right, title and interest in and to all of its now or in the future owned or existing Trademarks listed on Schedule I of each Agreement (attached hereto and made a part hereof as Schedule I); (b) all renewals of each of the Trademarks; (c) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and in the future due or payable under or with respect to any and all Trademarks, including damages and payments for past or future infringements of any and all Trademarks; (d) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements of any and all Trademarks; (e) all rights corresponding to each of the Trademarks throughout the world; (f) all rights of HCC as licensor or licensee under, and with respect to, trademarks, service marks, trade names, and trademark and service mark applications; and (g) together in each case with the goodwill of HCC's business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the foregoing; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party desires to release its rights and security interests in the HCC Trademark Collateral only.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby fully and finally releases and terminates its security interest and other rights in, to and under the HCC Trademark Collateral. For the avoidance of doubt, Secured Party is not releasing any other security interest or other rights in, to and under the Agreement, including without limitation the Trademark Collateral owned by FDS.

[Signature Page Follows]

AM 57736184.4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

MVC CAPITAL, INC.

By:_

Name: MICHAEL T. TOV

Title: PORTFOLLO LIANAGE

SIGNATURE PAGE TO
PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT
(Lagniappe)

AM 57736184

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS

Owner	Mark	Reg. No.
Lagniappe Pharmacy Services, LLC RXCLASSROOM	RXCLASSROOM	3958598
Lagniappe Pharmacy Services, LLC EZ-SIGN	EZ-SIGN	2856971
Lagniappe Pharmacy Services, LLC EZ-FLOW	EZ-FLOW	2900742
Lagniappe Pharmacy Services, LLC EZ-VUE	EZ-VUE	3138956
Lagniappe Pharmacy Services, LLC RX-1 ENTERPRISE	RX-1 ENTERPRISE	3464093
Lagniappe Pharmacy Services, LLC HCC:HME	нсс:нме	2019207
Lagniappe Pharmacy Services, LLC ALPHA-POS	ALPHA-POS	2026901
Lagniappe Pharmacy Services, LLC ALPHA-CARE	ALPHA-CARE	2028648
Lagniappe Pharmacy Services, LLC VISUAL PHARMACY	VISUAL PHARMACY	2672514

AM 57736184.4